PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODRIGO & SEQUEIRA, ASSOCIADOS - PROJECTOS URBANOS, LDA	04/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEADERTECH, UNIPESSOAL, LDA (ZONA FRANCA DA MADEIRA)	
Street Address:	reet Address: AVENIDA ARRIAGA, EDIFICIO MARINA CLUB, N.73-1	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: ANDAR, SALA113 ILHA DA MADEIRA	
City:	ty: FUNCHAL	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	9000-060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14620150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861
Email: john@alumitip.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN ALUMIT

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70047-0009C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN ALUMIT
SIGNATURE:	/john alumit/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DECLARACAO 14620150#page1.tif source=DECLARACAO 14620150#page2.tif

PATENT 505426389 REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0833

V

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 5th day of April 2019 by and between RODRIGO & SEQUEIRA, ASSOCIADOS - PROJECTOS URBANOS, LDA, a limited liability company of Portugal having an address of Rua Antero de Quental, n.º2130 -º1, 4250-057, Porto, Portugal (hereinafter "Assignor") and

LEADERTECH, UNIPESSOAL, LDA (ZONA FRANCA DA MADEIRA), a limited liability company of Portugal, having an address at Avenida Arriaga, Edificio Marina Club, n.º 73-1.º andar, Sala113 Ilha da Madeira, 9000-060 Funchal, Portugal (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of certain intellectual property entitled "MODULAR DEMOUNTABLE SAFETY PANELS, COMPATIBLE WITH APPLICATION ON CONCRETE BASES OR METAL BARRIERS AT MOTOR RACING CIRCUITS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ASSEMBLY PROCESS" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a national application on February 11, 2015 and assigned application no. 14/620,150; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wish to transfer all rights in the intellectual property from Assignor to Assignee, and document said transfer by formal assignment.

The Parties therefore agree as follows.

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) the aforementioned patent application and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor's accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or

PATENT REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0834 default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by Assignor and Assignee on _______th day of April 2019.

**********	ASSIGNOR	DATE
	x R-4 N-5	5th April 2019
	Name: Rodrigo Pereira Nunes	
	Title: Principal	
1.	RODRIGO & SEQUEIRA, ASSOCIADOS -	
	PROJECTOS URBANOS, LDA.	

	ASSIGNEE	DATE
	x Roy Nos	5th April 2019
	Name: Rodrigo Pereira Nunes	
	Title: Principal	
2.	LEADERTECH, UNIPESSOAL, LDA (ZONA	
	FRANCA DA MADEIRA)	

PATENT REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 04/13/2019